
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PLANNING 
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3437
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
STATE-WISE TARGETS FOR BHARAT NIRMAN PROGRAMME
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets and achievements in the implementation of the various components of Bharat Nirman Yojana in the country,
State- wise; and 

(b) the funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the last three years and the current year, year-wise, State-wise and
component- wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a) The State wise details of targets and achievements in the implementation of the various components of Bharat Nirman Yojana in
the country are at Annexure 1. 

(b) The State / year / component wise funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the last three years and the current year are at
Annexure 2.
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